

Neeraj Paper Marketing Ltd.

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194

Regd. Office: 218-222, Aggarwal Prestige Mall, Road No. 44, Near M2K Cinema, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 | Ph.: (91-11) 47527700 | Fax: 011-47527777 E-mail: accounts@neerajpaper.com | Website: www.neerajpaper.com

SCRIP CODE: 539409

30/09/2022

BSE Limited
P J Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Resignation of Mr. Ankur Sangal as Independent Director

<u>Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement), Regulation,</u> 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated 9th September, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Mr. Ankur Sangal (DIN – 01095679), Independent Director of the Company has resigned from the post of Independent Director of the company w.e.f. 30th September 2022. He gave his resignation in the Board of Directors meeting held on 10th August 2022 and the intimation of his resignation has been submitted under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 on 10th August, 2022.

However, as the resignation is effective from 30th September, 2022, therefore, the details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is submitted again for your information as Annexure.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited

DELHI

Deepa Kumari

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Encl as above

Mumbai Office: F-38, Nand Dham Udyog Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd.Marol Maroshi Road,

Marol, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400059 | Rhone : 022-29201746

Branch Office: 4 Km, Bhopa Road, Behind Petrol Pump, Muzaffarnagar - 251002 (UP)



Annexure

S	Particulars	Disclosures
No.		×
1.	Name of Director	Ankur Sangal
	(DIN)	(DIN:01095679)
2.	Reason for Change	Resignation due to personal reasons and there is no other material reason
	Effective date of	30 th September 2022
3.	Resignation	
4.	Brief Profile	Not Applicable
¥.	4	
5.	Disclosure of	Not Applicable
	Relationship	*
	between directors	
6.	Other Directorship	NIL
*	and category in	
	Listed Entity	
7.	Membership of	NIL
	Committee in	
	Listed Entity	

Board of Directors Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, Road No 44, Rani Bagh, Pitampura, Delhi 110034

Dear Board Members,

SUB: Resignation from the Board of Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited

I, Ankur Sangal, independent Director of the company 'Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited' having DIN: 01095679 would like to place my resignation from the Board of Directors of the company from the position of Independent Director of the Company with effect from 30.09.2022 due to other personal commitments and reasons, which is causing difficulty in devoting time for execution of my duties as an Independent Directors of the company.

It has been my privilege to serve on the Board of Directors of the Company and I thank you for the co-operation extended during my tenure.

Further in accordance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, I hereby confirm that there are no other material reasons for my resignation as Independent Director of Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited other than as stated above.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and request you to make appropriate filings with the relevant statutory authorities in this regard.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely

AnkurSangal

(DIN: 01095679)

10.08.2022